

Freedom of Information Request **20 065**

Our Reference: FOI 20 065 / AA / LB / IO
Name:
Date: 27 May 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am writing to ask for some information relating to junior doctors in your health trust.

I would appreciate if you could answer the following questions for me:

1. How much money was the total spent by your trust on paying junior doctors (all grades below consultant level) in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019?
2. How much of this money was spent by your trust in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019 on paying locum or agency doctors (at all grades below consultant level)?

I am happy to receive a response to these questions electronically.

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust had the following spend on locum and agency Doctors for the period detailed:

	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
TOTAL MEDICAL	3,618,895	3,482,049	4,005,783
Agency	248,545	140,765	96,370

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

